Sta
r
sy
s
™ Sy
stem
 —
 M

Starsys Carts are built to exact customer specifications, therefore, they are non-cancelable, non-returnable.
Specifications
Starsys™ epoxy resin worksurfaces are generally 1" (25mm) thick. Unless otherwise specified, worksurfaces are monolithic
and molded from a modified epoxy resin, with a uniform mixture throughout the top forming a thermosetting material. Back or
side splashes are shipped separately and affixed on site to epoxy top. Worksurfaces have a smooth, non-glare finish.
Laminate top material is 11/8" (29mm) Chip Core with HPL. Laminate thickness is .04" (1.0mm). Phenolic backer thickness is
.02" (0.5mm).
Refer to Starsys chemical resistance report for a complete description of Starsys material specifications. A copy of the report
can be found at www.metro.com or by contacting your local Metro representative.
Drawers
Standard Drawers
		  Inside Dimensions	 Weight
		  Height/Width/Length	 Capacity
	 Description	 (in.)	 (mm)	 (lbs.)	 (kg)	 Cat. No.
	   3" (76mm)	2 3/8x163/8x157/8	   60x416x403	2 5	 11.4	 SXS3
	   4.5" (114mm)	 37/8x163/8x157/8	   98x416x403	2 5	 11.4	 SXS4.5
	   6" (152mm)	 53/8x161/4x153/4	 136x413x400	 40	 18.2	 SXS6
	   7.5" (191mm)	 67/8x161/4x153/4	 175x413x400	 40	 18.2	 SXS7.5
	   9" (230mm)	 83/8x161/4x153/4	 213x413x400	 40	 18.2	 SXS9
	 10.5" (267mm)	 97/8x161/4x153/4	 251x413x400	 40	 18.2	 SXS10.5
	 12" (305mm)	 113/8x161/4x153/4	 289x413x400	 40	 18.2	 SXS12
Heavy-Duty Drawers
				    Weight Capacity
		  Inside Dimensions	 Mobile WorkCenters 	 Stationary 	 Mobile WorkCenters
		  Height/Width/Length	 with Overhead Cabinets	 Applications 	 without Overhead Cabinets
	 Description	 (in.)	 (mm)	 (lbs.)	 (kg)	 (lbs.)	 (kg)	 (lbs.)	 (kg)	 Cat. No.
Single-Wide Drawers
	   3" (76mm)	 2  1/4x163/8x193/16	 57x416x487	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 SXS3HD
	   6" (152mm)	   51/4x163/8x193/16	 133x416x487	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 SXS6HD
	   9" (230mm) 	   81/4x163/8x193/16	 209x416x487	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 SXS9HD
	 12" (305mm)*	 111/4x163/8x193/16	 285x416x487	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 100	 45.4	 SXS12HD
Double-Wide Drawers
	   3" (76mm)	 2  1/8x361/4x193/16	 54x920x487	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 SXD3HD
	   6" (152mm)	   51/8x361/4x193/16	 130x920x487	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 SXD6HD
	   9" (230mm)	   81/8x361/4x193/16	 206x920x487	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 SXD9HD
	 12" (305mm)	 111/8x361/4x193/16	 283x920x487	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 150	 68.0	 SXD12HD
*Note: Single wide 12" (305mm) file drawers include hanging file accessory.
To specify color for drawer pull, order following catalog number
for each drawer:
	 Description	 Cat. No.

1" (25mm) H. x 16" (406mm) L.
Cat. No. SXLABKIT
TIM CAMPBELL 800-400-7500
LAB    S OL  U TION    S
�
To configure a Starsys unit to your exact specifications, please visit www.metroconfigurator.com
Overhead Cabinets*
Cabinets include inner panels and mounting rails. Refer to shaded door catalog numbers (pages 5 & 6) for
recommended overhead doors.
		  Height/Depth/Width
		  Overall Dimensions	 Inside Dimensions
	 Description	 (in.)	 (mm)	 (in.)	 (mm)	 Cat. No.
Single-Wide Cabinets
	2 4" (610mm)	2 63/8x131/2x211/2	 670x343x546	2 45/8x12x17	 625x341x432	 SXSOH24P
	2 7" (686mm)	2 93/8x131/2x211/2	 746x343x546	2 75/8x12x17	 702x341x432	 SXSOH27P
	 30" (760mm)	 323/8x131/2x211/2	 822x343x546	 305/8x12x17	 778x341x432	 SXSOH30P
	 33" (838mm)	 353/8x131/2x211/2	 898x343x546	 335/8x12x17	 854x341x432	 SXSOH33P
	 36" (914mm)	 383/8x131/2x211/2	 973x343x546	 365/8x12x17	 930x341x432	 SXSOH36P
	 48" (1219mm)	 503/8x131/2x211/2	 1279x343x546	 485/8x12x17	 1235x341x432	 SXSOH48P
Double-Wide Cabinets
	2 4" (610mm)	2 63/8x131/2x413/8	 670x343x1051	2 45/8x10x363/4	 625x254x933	 SXDOH24P
	2 7" (686mm)	2 93/8x131/2x413/8	 746x343x1051	2 75/8x10x363/4	 702x254x933	 SXDOH27P
	 30" (760mm)	 323/8x131/2x413/8	 822x343x1051	 305/8x10x363/4	 778x254x933	 SXDOH30P
	 33" (838mm)	 353/8x131/2x413/8	 898x343x1051	 335/8x10x363/4	 854x254x933	 SXDOH33P
	 36" (914mm)	 383/8x131/2x413/8	 973x343x1051	 365/8x10x363/4	 930x254x933	 SXDOH36P
	 48" (1219mm)	 503/8x131/2x413/8	 1279x343x1051	 485/8x10x363/4	 1235x254x933	 SXDOH48P
Shelves for Single-Wide Cabinets†
	W ire Shelf	 13/8x11x1715/16	 35x279x456			   SXSOHWE
	 Poly Shelf	 11/2x12x18	 38x305x457			   SXSOHPS
Shelves for Double-Wide Cabinets††

are available through the
Metro Starsys Configurator
or by contacting your
Metro representative.
Mobile WorkCenter with
Reagent Shelving
TIM CAMPBELL 800-400-7500
LAB    S OL  U TION    S
�
To configure a Starsys unit to your exact specifications, please visit www.metroconfigurator.com
Starsys™ Doors — Solid
		  Height
	 Description	 (in.)	 (mm)	 Cat. No.
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C1BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C1NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	24	 610	 SXDRB24C1US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C1TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C2BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C2NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	24	 610	 SXDRB24C2US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C2TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C1BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C1NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	27	 686	 SXDRB27C1US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C1TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C2BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C2NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	27	 686	 SXDRB27C2US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C2TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C1BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C1NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	30	 760	 SXDRB30C1US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C1TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C2BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C2NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	30	 760	 SXDRB30C2US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C2TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1TS
		  Height
	 Description	 (in.)	 (mm)	 Cat. No.
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C1BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C1NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	33	 838	 SXDRB33C1US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C1TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C2BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C2NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	33	 838	 SXDRB33C2US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C2TS
	 Left-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C1BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C1NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	36	 915	 SXDRB36C1US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C1TS
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C2BS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C2NS
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	36	 915	 SXDRB36C2US
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C2TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1TS
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2BS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2NS
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2US
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1TS
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2BS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2NS
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2US
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2TS
Left-hinged door
Left- and right-
hinged doors
One left-hinged and
two right-hinged doors
TIM CAMPBELL 800-400-7500
LAB    S OL  U TION    S
�
Starsys Carts are built to exact customer specifications, therefore, they are non-cancelable, non-returnable.
Starsys™ Doors — Clear
		  Height
	 Description	 (in.)	 (mm)	 Cat. No.
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C1BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C1NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	24	 610	 SXDRB24C1UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C1TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C2BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C2NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	24	 610	 SXDRB24C2UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24C2TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L1TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24L2TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R1TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 4	 610	 SXDRB24R2TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C1BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C1NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	27	 686	 SXDRB27C1UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C1TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C2BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C2NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	27	 686	 SXDRB27C2UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27C2TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L1TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27L2TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R1TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	2 7	 686	 SXDRB27R2TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C1BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C1NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	30	 760	 SXDRB30C1UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C1TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C2BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C2NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	30	 760	 SXDRB30C2UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30C2TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L1TC
		  Height
	 Description	 (in.)	 (mm)	 Cat. No.
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30L2TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R1TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 30	 760	 SXDRB30R2TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C1BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C1NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	33	 838	 SXDRB33C1UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C1TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C2BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C2NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	33	 838	 SXDRB33C2UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33C2TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L1TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33L2TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R1TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 33	 838	 SXDRB33R2TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C1BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C1NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	36	 915	 SXDRB36C1UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C1TC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C2BC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C2NC
	C enter-Closing Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	36	 915	 SXDRB36C2UC
	C enter-Closing Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36C2TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L1TC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2BC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2NC
	L eft-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2UC
	L eft-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36L2TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 90˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R1TC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2BC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2NC
	R ight-Hinged Non-Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2UC
	R ight-Hinged Locking Door, Top-Mounted, 270˚	 36	 915	 SXDRB36R2TC
One pair of center-
closing doors & one
right-hinged door.
One pair center-closing